
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008639-2022 

Tender

Remodelling and Extension of Wheatley Hill Fire
Station

County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008639

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03285a  

Published 31 March 2022, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service

Service HQ, Belmont Business Park, 

Durham

DH1 1TW

Contact

Ashleigh Burnip

Email

ashleigh.burnip@ddfire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1913755586

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008639-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008639-2022
mailto:ashleigh.burnip@ddfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

National registration number

VAT 178178130

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ddfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/33150

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=45453&B=BLUELIGHT

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=45453&B=BLUELIGHT

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.ddfire.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/33150
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=45453&B=BLUELIGHT
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=45453&B=BLUELIGHT


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Remodelling and Extension of Wheatley Hill Fire Station

Reference number

51716

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The existing fire station at Wheatley Hill was completed in in 1989 and requires a
comprehensive refurbishment and remodelling including a 41m2 extension. An upgrade to
the thermal envelope is included as part of the proposals. The construction value of work
required is estimated to be £650,000.

Please refer to the RIBA Stage 3 drawings and information accompanying the SQ.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £650,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

45213100 - Construction work for commercial buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The existing fire station at Wheatley Hill was completed in in 1989 and requires a
comprehensive refurbishment and remodelling including a 41m2 extension. An upgrade to
the thermal envelope is included as part of the proposals. The construction value of work
required is estimated to be £650,000.

Please refer to the RIBA Stage 3 drawings and information accompanying the SQ.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £650,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 5 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   



Page 5 to 7

   

SQ Document

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CDDFRA

Durham

DH1 1TW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T02:35:02+0100
	TCPDF




